Date: 08/26/09

## **Web Announcement 282**

## Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Codes and Rates Updated in MMIS for Provider Type 22

The codes and rates for provider type 22 (Dentist) Specialties 080 (Oral Surgery) and 170 (Maxillofacial Surgery) have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS).

The Common Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes now available for reimbursement are: 99201-99205, 99211-99215, 99217-99223, 99231-99236, 99238-99239, 99241-99245, 99251-99255 and 99281-99285. These procedure codes must be billed using the CMS-1500 Claim Form.

Claims for these codes submitted and denied for procedure code not on file will be reprocessed. Providers will be notified which claims are affected once the claims are reprocessed. Any affected claims for these codes that denied and then were subsequently paid will not be reprocessed.

